\$40.00 4840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runscope, Inc.		04/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Line Construction, Inc.	
Street Address:	53 Van Horn Rd.	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07860	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4840659	GHOST INSPECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Chantal Z. Hwang, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chantal Z. Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Chantal Z. Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=GHOST INSPECTOR Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0676

900400906

Trademark Assignment

The Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the last date of the signatures below ("Effective Date") by and between Runscope, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor") and On Line Construction, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the GHOST INSPECTOR trademark, U.S. registration no. 4,840,659 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill inherent therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to and is willing to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill inherent therein;

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, that portion of the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertain, and all rights and causes of action accrued, accruing, and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, and to receive all damages, payments and costs and fees associated therewith.

Agreed & Accepted on behalf of Assignor	Agreed & Accepted on behalf of Assignee
Signature:	Signature:
	(Justin W Klamm
Name:John Sheehan	Name: Justin Klemm
Title: CEO	Title: President
Date: 04 / 03 / 2017	Date: 04/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 04/03/2017